## City of Chilliwack

## Bylaw No. 5285

A bylaw to a	mend the	<b>Sanitary S</b>	ewer System	Regulation	Bylaw 2010	, No. 3	3702"

The Council of the City of Chilliwack in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. This bylaw may be cited as "Sanitary Sewer System Regulation Bylaw Amendment Bylaw 2023, No. 5285".
- 2. "Sanitary Sewer System Regulation Bylaw 2010, No. 3702" is hereby further amended in Schedule "B", Paragraph 1. "STANDARD USER RATES:", Column "Amount", by deleting the figures "41.68" and substituting with the figures "43.55"; and further, by deleting the figure "3.08" and substituting with the figure "3.22" before the words "per 100 cubic".
- 3. Said Bylaw is hereby further amended in Schedule "B", Paragraph 3. "TRUCKED WASTE RATE", by deleting the figure "59.73" and substituting with the figure "62.41" before the words "per tonne".
- 4. Said Bylaw is hereby further amended in Schedule "C", Paragraph 2. "DISCHARGE FEE:", by deleting the figure "0.40" and substituting with the figure "0.42" before the words "per cubic metre".
- 5. Said Bylaw is hereby further amended in Schedule "C", Paragraph 3. "HIGH STRENGTH TREATMENT FEE:", by deleting the figure "1.42" and substituting with the figure "1.48"; and further, by deleting the figure "1.05" and substituting with the figure "1.10".
- 6. Said Bylaw is hereby further amended in Schedule "D", Paragraph 1., Subparagraph (4), by deleting the word "liter" and substituting with the word "litre" after the words "milligrams per" and before the words "in excess".

Received first and second reading on the 21st day of March, 2	2023.
Received third reading on the 21 <sup>st</sup> day of March, 2023.	
Received adoption on the	

Mayor
 Corporate Officer